
Marietta Riverfront Roar 
Formula Three Class 

 

Results Grid  
 

Event Date: July 9-10, 2011  
Course Length and Conditions: 4-Pin, rectangle with chop on downriver turns 
                                                                length approx. .90 mile 
Weather Conditions: hot, humid and sunny  
Leader Changes:  none   Margin of Victory: 00:02.56  
 
(SCROLL DOWN FOR TIME TRIAL AND QUALIFYING HEAT RESULTS) 
Finish 

 
Start 
Pos. 

Driver/Hometown/Sponsor Boat 
# 

Laps Fast Lap 
MPH 

Total Time 

1 1 Mike Hooper 
Markham, Ont, Canada 
Auto Stan/Hooper 
Racing 

52 20 99.4 11:06.26

2 10 Roddy Foreman 
Austin, TX 
Red Line Oil/LiveStrong 

22 20 100.9 11:08.82 

3 2 Tammy Wolf-Jakob 
Clifton, IL 
Tunnel Vision Racing 

8 20 98.6 11:17.60 

4 3 Rob Rinker 
Tampa, FL 
Amsoil 

73 20 96.6 11:32.30 

5 5 Carole Reno 
Okeechobee, FL 
Everglades 
Seasonings/Lady Bug 

16 20 96.1 11:34.18 

6 8 Toby Hood 
McConnellston, PA 
Braille Batteries 

64 20 97.2 11:35.83 

7 4 Bill Mastro 
Punta Gorda, FL 
Mastro Motorsports 

89 19 92.8 11:28.50 

8 6 Gordon Downard 
Portsmouth, OH 
Old School Racing 

2 19 94.0 11:30.18 

9 7 Dan Bunting 
Alexandria, OH 
Monster Energy Drink 

13 17 86.8 11:12.45 

10 9 Dana Tomes 
Lesage, WV 
Eco-First, Herd Racing 

75 17 84.6 11:39.68 



       
  TIME TRIALS #  Position Time 

  Tammy Wolf-Jakob 8  1 00:32.53 
  Mike Hooper 52  2 00:32.66 
  Carole Reno 16  3 00:33.16 
  Toby Hood 64  4 00:33.98 
  Bill Mastro 89  5 00:34.00 
  Gordon Downard 2  6 00:34.06 
  Rob Rinker 73  7 00:34.63 
  Dan Bunting 13  8 00:37.79 
  Dana Tomes 75  9 00:38.98 
  Roddy Foreman 22  0 Time not 

taken 
       
  QUALIFYING 

HEATS 

    

  Driver #  Finishes Overall 
Position 

  Mike Hooper 52  2+1 pole 
  Tammy Wolf-Jakob 8  1+3 2 
  Rob Rinker 10  4+2 3 
  Bill Mastro 89  3+6 4 
  Carole Reno 16  5+4 5 
  Gordon Downard 2  6+8 6 
  Dan Bunting 13  7+7 7 
  Toby Hood 64  DNS+5 8 
  Dana Tomes 75  8+9 9 
  Roddy Foreman 22   DNS 
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